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28
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32

33
34
35
36

37

ASSOCIADOS 2021 - 10/06

ABDIAS BALBINO NUNES NETO
ABEL MACORIM
ADEMIR ALBINO FINKLER
ADEMIR VITTO
ADENIR JOSE CHAVES KAPPES
ADILSON MEURER

ADONIRA TEREZINHA BETT

ADRIANA REGINA PEREZ RECH
ADRIANE MIGUEL DA CRUZ
ADRIANO ALBA BATAGLIN

ADRIANO ALOISIO KLIEMANN
ADRIANO ALVES DA SILVA
ADRIANO RICARDO KAPPES
ADRIANO ROBERTO COMIN

AFONSO SCHNEIDER
AIRTON HAUPENTHAL DE SOUZA
AIRTON TIAGO BORGES FERREIRA

ALBANO BRACHT
ALBERTO LUIZ ZAPPE
ALCIDES SPEROTTO

ALDILENA TEREZINHA PAZUCH

ALECSANDER CHIRNEV DE FREITAS
BUENO

ALESSANDRO DALBEM
ALETEIA CAROLINA SIGNOR
ALEXANDRE GLASS PORTELA

ALEXANDRE TOLFO

ALISSON FERNANDO JOAQUIM

ALISSON IAGO MARGANHA
DOMINGUES

ALMIR FRANCISCO DAL BOSCO
ALMIR ROGERIO DENIG BANDEIRA
ALOIZIO TALYULY

ALVARO ALVES PACHECO

ALVARO CESAR DIAS ALVES
ALVARO RAMOS JUNIOR
ALVIR PEDRON
AMILCAR EVANGELISTA FERRO

ANA CAROLINA SEQUINEL DEMCZUK

ADMISSAO
dia/més/ano

24 10 19
8 11 7

10 14

12 99
3 10 19
13 3 18
31 3 16
7 2 19
10 9 20
10 6 21
29 11 7
20 12 12
3 10 19
25 3 10
20 1 3
5 9 17
17 10 19
11 1 0
28 1 20
31 10 13
31 10 13
26 10 6
13 16
20 2 20
7 19
9 11 87
14 1 21
14 1 21
5 11 79
29 10 15
21 1 16
11 4 13
5 12 19
19 11 15
17 12 20
14 4 11
17 12 20
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38

39

40

41
42

43

44

45

46
47
48
49
50
51
52

53

54

55

56
57
58
59
60

61

62

63
64

65

66
67
68
69

70

71

72
73

ANA LUCIA MARQUES STEFFEN
ANDERSON ALEXANDRE DOS SANTOS
ANDERSON MICHEL BARBOSA DE
JESUS

ANDERSON DO NASCIMENTO ROSA
ANDRE AUGUSTO RIGO

ANDRE BORDIGNON

ANDRE CHIRNEV DE FREITAS BUENO

ANDRE HENRIQUE FAGOTTI
PAGLIARINI

ANDRE LUiS GUIMARAES FRANCO
ANDRE LUIZ STAFFEN
ANDRE MIGUEL ROOS
ANDRE PERIN BALSAN

ANGELA MARIA ROCHA CENEDESE

ANNA MARIKO SHIMIZU TAKANO

ANTONIO APARECIDO LANGE

ANTONIO BARBOSA

ANTONIO CARLOS PEREIRA DE JESUS

ARANELE CLAUDIA MARENA
FERRAZOLI

ARI DENIS NASCIMENTO SILVA
ARIANE DELAI
ARISTIDES TRAVESSINI
ARLETE REGINA BOCH
ARNO ROMEO GROELER

AUGUSTO CESAR BRESOLIN

AUGUSTO FERREIRA DO NASCIMENTO
FILHO

BIANCA CARREIRA SILVA

BONIFACIO ALOISIO DEWES FILHO

CARINA JUSTINO FERREIRA
KLEINSCHMITT

CARLITO GIACOBBO
CARLOS ALFREDO SEYBOTH
CARLOS AUGUSTO EGGERS HECH
CARLOS CESARIO FRANA

CARLOS GUSTAVO FERREIRA CABRAL

CARLOS HENRIQUE GUIMARAES
SCHEPP

CARLOS SOUZA BAPTISTA
CARLOS TADAO SAKO

25

10
16

24

12
13

24

23

12

17

19
28
11

13

11
29

29

11

12
24

12

10

12

12

10

12

11

12

10

10
11

10

10

15

21
14

11

11

14

20
10
15
14
19
75

17

19

20
19
16
21
10

14

15

21
82

21

20
19
12
16

16

21

19

Comunitario

Com Indvl

Parente Indvl

Comunitario

Comunitario

Comunitario

Comunitario

Comunitario

Comunitario
Comunitario
Comunitario
Comunitario
Comunitario
Aposentado

Comunitario

Comunitario

Comunitario

Comunitario

Comunitario
Comunitario
Comunitario
Comunitario

Comunitario

Comunitario

Comunitario

Comunitario

Aposentado
Comunitario

Comunitario
Comunitario
Com Indvl
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Comunitario

Funci
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74

75

76

77
78
79

80

81

82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
920

91

92

93
94
95
96
97

98

929

100

101
102
103
104

105

106
107
108
109
110

CARMELITA CORAZZA RHODEN

CAROLINA TOCHETTO VALIATI DE
CARVALHO HARTMANN
CATIA APARECIDA SASSI BACETI
SAIBERT

CELESTINO LUIS KAEFER
CELSO MALLMANN

CESAR VIAPIANA

CHRISTINA RODRIGUES DOS SANTOS
GATO

CINTHIA FACANHA WENDEL

CLADIS ARENHART DOS SANTOS
CLAITON DE SOUZA REGO
CLAUDEMIR BASILIO
CLAUDEMIR ZAVAN
CLADIMIR SIMON HEIN
CLAUDINEI ANTONIO KAEFER
CLAUDINEI BASILIO
CLAUDINEI ROBERTO VELOSO

CLAUMIR ANTONIO SCHNEIDER

CLAUMIR VINICIUS MARINS
SCHNEIDER

CLEBER MARCELO MIGUEL

CLECI ANA BERTUOL
CLEIA ZOZANE DE OLIVEIRA
CLEITERSON AUGUSTO DE CASTRO
CLERIA MARIA WENDLING
CLOSVANIO PERONDI

CLOVIS JOSE FAGUNDES DE ABREU

CLOVIS MANOEL ZAMUNER JUNIOR

CONDERLEI LORENZETTI

CRISTHIANE DEOLINDO SOUZA
CRISTIANE PRZYBYLOWICZ PATEL
CRISTIANO ROSSETTO
CRISTIANO WEKNER DALL’ AGNOL

CRISTOPHER ANDERSON IASCHOMBEK

DALVA SAUER CAVALCANTE
DALVA ZIGANTE RAMOS PIRES
DANIELA DALLA COSTA
DARCI RUBIN GORRIS
DARLEN CIBELI MARTELO

15

14

11

14
21
20

11

19

29
26
24
30

18

17

16

17
20
10

11

21

13

11
31
10
28

11

20

11
18
11

11

11

12

10

12

11

10

12
12

12

10
12

71

19

21

19
77
18

12

17

18
14
14
18
20
18
19
18

19

17

17
12

12
21

13

15

16

21
15

19

16

12
17

79

Aposentado
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Comunitario

Comunitario
Aposentado

Com Indvl
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Parente
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Comunitdrio
Comunitario
Funci
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111

112
113
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115
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121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131

132

133

134

135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149

150

151

DAVI PEREIRA

DAVID APARECIDO BANCI CARNEIRO
DENIS ANDRE MALTAURO

DENISE APARECIDA BOZZA

DENISE HOLZBACH PASQUALLI
DEVANIR DE ALMEIDA
DIEGO LUIS RIBAS
DIOGO JERONIMO BRAVIN
DIONI BASSANI
DIRCEU LUIZ TESSARO
DIVO ROMEU LUDEWIG
DOUGLAS WOSCH COSTA
EDEMAR LIMBERGER
EDER ROGERIO DA SILVA
EDILIO GRISA
EDILSON BRANDAO
EDILSON GENTIL
EDSON LUIZ CORDEIRO
EDSON MARQUES OLIVEIRA
EDSON PASCOAL

EDUARDO ANDRE BUGS

EDUARDO AUGUSTO KANAYAMA
PIRES

EDVALDO RITTER
EDWARD CREPUSCULLI

ELAINE LUIZA FELICIO PINHEIRO
ELIANA BANDERO
ELIANE ERIKO CHIBA
ELIANE PAUVES MARQUES
ELIAS DOMINGUES CABRAL
ELIO DE ASSIS DINIZ
ELISIANE FABRIS MOSSMANN
ELOIR COGINSKI
ELSON BERNARDO DA SILVA
ELSTOR BUGS
ELTON LUIZ EBERT
ELTON LUIS ENGEL
EMANUELLI RAUBER MOREIRA
EMMANUEL NOGUEIRA ALMEIDA

ENIO ANTONIO DELLA PASQUA

ERICA MARINA CUENCA MARTIN DE
MORAIS

ERIVALDO DE ANDRADE

23

10
13

13

19
10

19
17
17
29
11

19
28
25
29
22
27

17

20

13
24
10
14

22
28

12

20
24

30

18

11

11

12

10

12

10

11
12

cOo U1 W O N P kB W b U

[EEY
v ow o

10

10

82

10

14

21
10
12
20
20
13

19
15
21
17
17
15
17
16
14

19

17

18

21
14

21
20

18
12
15
74
19
20
20
20
96

16

Aposentado

Comunitario

Comunitario
Comunitario

Comunitario
Comunitario
Comunitdrio
Comunitario
Comunitdrio
Aposentado
Comunitario
Comunitario
Comunitario
Comunitario
Comunitario
Comunitario
Comunitario
Funci
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Comunitario

Parente
Funci
Comunitario
Comunitario
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Funci Indvl
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152

153
154
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156
157
158
159
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161
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163

164

165
166
167
168
169
170

171

172
173
174
175

176

177
178
179

180

181
182
183
184
185

186

187

188

189

ESDRAS CANFIELD PRADO

EVERSON GRANDO
FABIANA COPPINI
FABIANA FERREIRA MENDES
FABIANO BISINELA SCHEUFELE
FABIANO SCHMIDT
FABIANO SCUZZIATO
FABIO BITTENCOURT
FABIO DALL’AGNOL

FABIO ROBERTO GELLER

FAGNER RODRIGO DE TOLEDO
ZANOTO

FERNANDO ANTONIO COSMANN
FERNANDO PEDRON

FERNANDO ROBERTO ROMAN
FLAVIO JOSE DA SILVA
FLAVIO KLIEMANN
FRANCIELLE CRISTINA SODER GIRON
FRANCISCO STECHE
FRANGUENIA FRANGA BEZERRA

GABRIEL PORTUGAL DONASOLO

GENI LUCIA PEDERSEN SCHNEIDER
GENIVALDO JESUS PINTO DE CASTRO
GEOVANA ROSCH DE FARIA
GERALDO GOETZ

GERMANO FANCISCO COMIN

GILBERTO CARLOS PEREIRA DA SILVA
GILDETE APARECIDA MAZIERO
GILMAR ALEXANDRE KIELING

GILSON DE AMORIN

GIRCEU PEDRO DE OLIVEIRA
GISELE FATIMA ROOS
GLACY ANTONIA GRANDO
GRAZIELA SCHORR SALES
GUSTAVO MORTARI RODRIGUES

GUSTAVO STRELIN

HERMES JOAO INACIO
HEVELIN FERNANDA DE ANDRADE
FURST
HILDEGARD URSULA ISERNHAGEN
KUKOWITSCH

13

30

25
13

31

19

12

28

10
25
17

13
27

14

21
20
17

21

11
19
21
19
29

28

21

17

11

10
12

12

12

12

10
12

12

12
11
12

11
12
11
10

12

18
16
18
17
12

16
16
21

19

17

20
17
20

20

14

19
21

13

20

13

21
20
76
15
20

11

20

80
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Funci
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Comunitario
Com Indvl
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Comunitdrio
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190
191

192

193
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197
198
199
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203
204
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206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213

214

215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222

223

224

225
226
227
228
229
230

IDENE COSTA DE OLIVEIRA
INACIO FINGER

IRACI BREZOLIN

ISABEL FERNANDES QUINHONE

ISMAEL LUIZ MARI
ISRAEL IMBELINA MARIA
ITACIR CIVIDINI
IURIJOAO BELOTTO
IVACIR CERUTTI
IVAIR APARECIDO FAGUNDES
IVAIR GUGEL
IVAN FERREIRA DOS SANTOS
IVAN TRES
IVANI MARIA ROMAN SMANIOTTO
IVONETE NELI JANK SELLERI
IZIDORO MARTIN TATIM BRUM
IZIQUIEL FELIX DE LIRA
JADECIR DE CARLI
JAIR SALVADOR
JAIRO ALBERTO SCHROEDER
JANETE MARIA ECKSTEIN MANZATTI
JANIEL SILVA DOS SANTOS
JAQUELINE CRISTINO SANTANA
JAQUELINE TATIM SOUZA

JEAN CARLOS PEDRON

JEANINE HEINZMANN FORTES BUSS
JEFERSON ANDREI MAGANHA
JEFERSON PETERMANN
JEFFERSON PYC HARTMANN
JESSENATHAN BATISTA DE OLIVEIRA
JESSICA LAIONE MOTTA DOS SANTOS
JHOUSER WANDREY ALBRECHT
JOAO CARLOS AMPESE

JOAO EDSON KAEFER

JOAO GILBERTO LENTSCH

JOAO HENRIQUE PAGLIARI
JOAO JHONATAN VEIGA
JOAO JUNIOR DE SA
JOAO MANOEL LELIS PEREIRA
JOAQUIM APARECIDO DE SOUZA
JOEL APARECIDO SALVADOR

25

28

19

17
10
15
22

28
10
28
26
17
14
28
30

28
20

25

17

20
14
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12

19

24

28
26
10

23

11

10

11

12

11

12

12

12

11

10

12

10

12

15
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20

20

19
20
71
96
14
18
11
20

82
18
19
19
20
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12

19

20

15
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21
19
98
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12

11
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19
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260
261
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263
264
265
266
267

268

269
270
271
272
273

JOICE CRISTIANE LOPES
JONATHAN RICARDO RAMOS
JORGE DEVANIR BREGOLATO

JORGE LUIZ TATIM BRUM
JOSE ALOISIO HEMKEMEIER
JOSE APARECIDO RIBEIRO
JOSE BARBOSA DUARTE JUNIOR
JOSE CARLOS DA LUZ OCHOA
JOSE CARLOS RIGO
JOSE GEORGE LENA
JOSE LUIZ HAUPENTHAL
JOSE ODECIO LANGER
JOSE RICARDO AZEVEDO CAPELARI
JOSE ROBERTO DOS SANTOS
JOSE URACI RAMIRO
JOSYANE AZAMBUIJA DE FREITAS
JOVENTINO GARCIA
JULIANO POSSAMAI
JULIO CESAR RAGASSON
JULIO CESAR DE TOLEDO ZANOTTO
JURANDIR DE ALMEIDA SANTOS
JURANDIR GABRIEL DA SILVA
KARINE HUBNER CARULLI
KARINE ZIELASKO
KARLA BEATRIZ SOPRANI MALLMANN
KARLA ZIELASKO
KATIA MARIA FERREIRA DE SOUZA
KATIA ZIELASKO

LAERCIO CLEOMAR HANS

LAERTI APARECIDO TONIN
LARA FRANK CIUPAK
LAUDI ANTONIO GRACINSKI
LAUDIR JOAO ROTAVA
LEANDRO AUGUSTO GRAFETTI FAE
LEANDRO CARLOS MACIEL
LEANDRO DERLI PESENTI
LEANDRO PEDRO VERGUTZ

LEANDRO PEREIRA

LEANDRO SANTOLIN
LEONARDO FELIPE DE LIMA SCHADLER
LEONILSON DAVID PAVAN
LEONIR AFONSO KAEFER
LEOVEDES LUIZ GASPARETTO
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11
24
13
19
13

29
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13
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22
28
16
10
14
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17
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12
10
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12

11
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11
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18
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20
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14
13
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15
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13
18
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14
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13
15
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302
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305

306
307
308
309
310
311

LEOZIR RODRIGUES BASTOS

LINCOLN HERMES YOSHIO MIZUTANI

COX
LORENI MUMBACH
LUAN RODRIGO LUDVIG
LUANA CRISTINA RUHOFF
LUANA DE LAI FEITEN
LUCAS DE MIRANDA TELES

LUCELIO LUIZ SARTORETTO

LUCILENE DE JESUS PIMENTA DAS
CHAGAS

LUIS EDUARDO ZARPELLON
LUIS HENRIQUE PEDRON
LUIZ ANTONIO DIGIOVANI
LUIZ ANTONIO FEITOSA

LUIZ CARLOS BURTET

LUIZ CARLOS DE VARGAS
LUIZ CARLOS FAUSTINO
LUIZ FABIANO TRIVELATO

LUIZ GUSTAVO MILONE

LUIZ HENRIQUE FIORUCCI
LUIZ KUNEN

LUiZ PAULO MORAES

MARCELO ALAN BUGS

MARCELO ANTONIO PITHAN
PAGNUSSATT

MARCELO DAL POZZO
MARCELO DAVID MENEGAT

MARCELO DO AMARAL PENNA-FORTE

MARCELO FABRICIO HOROSTECKI
MARCELO GEORGE SCUCIATO

MARCELO GIOVANI BIET

MARCELO GIOVENARDI KARNAL
MARCELO KERBER

MARCELO PRETI BRAGA

MARCIO ALEXANDRE ROCHENBACH
MARCIO DIOGENES KALINOSKI
MARCIO JOSE ENGELSING
MARCO ANTONIO LOUREIRO
MARCO VIANEY ROTHE
MARCOS ANTONIO DA SILVA
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338
339
340

341

342
343
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MARCOS ANTONIO JOAQUIM

MARCOS ANTONIO ROBLES
MARCOS CORREIA
MARCOS EDUARDO PEDRON
MARCOS IASCHOMBEK
MARCOS LUIZ DIVENSI COGO
MARCOS LUIZ GALLES
MARCOS PAULO RIPPEL
MARCOS PIRES DE OLIVEIRA
MARCOS ROBERTO THEOLBAD
MARCOS SAMUEL NOGUEIRA

MARCOS VIEIRA TESSARO

MARGARETE SOUZA DE QUEIROZ
PAVAN

MARGARETE GALDINO DA SILVA

MARIA APARECIDA FERREIRA DA SILVA
MARIA CRISTINA ROMAN COELHO

MARIA LUIZA DE SOUZA WOLFARDT

MARIA LUIZA MARCOLINO DE
OLIVEIRA

MARIA LUIZA MARCOLINO DE
OLIVEIRA

MARIO IASCHOMBEK
MARISETE LUIZA COLLE DA SILVA

MARLISE WUNSCH FRUHAUF

MARTINHO ALOISIO HEMKEMEIER

MAURICIO GASPARIN

MAURICIO GASPARIN

MAURILIO BARBATTO JUNIOR
MAURO JOSE ANGELO
MAURO MAURICIO KAEFER

MAURO NAKAYAMA GONCALVES

MAYARA MARCELA DA SILVA PEDRO
DE SEABRA

MICHELE PIZZATTO
MIGUEL ANGELO STATZMANN
MILTON ALOISIO HECK FRANTZ
MIRIAM SALETE REOLON SCUZZIATO
MIRIAN CRISTINA MAGALHAES
MOACIR ROBERTO PENSIN
MORGANA CRISTINA BOZZA
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NARCISO EDIO FABRIS

NATHANA PIMENTA NOVO
NEDILSO BOMBARDELLI
NELSON GRANDE

NELSON KIYOSHI TANZAWA
NELVO JOAO KOLLN
NERCI GOMES GRANDO

NESTOR POSSAMAI
NILDA TEIXEIRA DE SOUZA
NILMAR EURYCLIDES DIAS
NILSON ROSA DE OLIVEIRA
NIVALDO DE SOUZA PORTO

NiVEO AUGUSTO PIRES
ODIVAL SCHENBERGER

OSMAR JOSE TRIVELATO

OSMILDO BUENO DE OLIVEIRA
OTILIA GRIGOLO FRIEDRICH
OTONIEL SCOTTI
PATRICIA RANGEL BALENSIEFER

PAULA CRISTINA FURTADO DE
QUEIROZ

PAULA MARLENE KLASSEN
PAULO CESAR DIAS ALVES
PAULO CESAR SANTANA
PAULO CLOVIS DOS SANTOS
PAULO DE FARIA CORREA
PAULO JOSE CARLETTO
PAULO JOSE LOEBENS

PAULO PEREIRA JUNIOR

PAULO ROBERTO GONCALVES
PAULO ROBERTO JUNGES
PAULO ROBERTO SOARES

PAULO SERGIO MARIANO DA SILVA
PAULO SERGIO MOHR
PAULO SERGIO GOMES RODRIGUES
PEDRO LORIVAL DA ROCHA
PEDRO SAMUEL NOGUEIRA
PEDRO DE JESUS TATIM BRUM
PEDRO WALDEMAR BECKER
PERIVALDO ROSA DE ALBUQUERQUE
RAFAEL VICTOR
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RAFAEL ZAMUNER
REGINA DE SOUZA FERNANDES
REGIS RICARDO FOLTZ
RENAN ROBERTO DA SILVA SANTOS
RENAN ZANINI SOARES

RENATO ODIRLEI BONATTO

RICARDO CANAN

RICARDO LUIZ BREMM
RICARDO NEUMANN
RITA ADRIANA ZORZO PASCOAL
ROBERTO ITO
ROBERTO JOSE CAMILLO
ROBSON DA SILVA
ROBSON FERNANDO BARBOSA
RODRIGO ALESSANDRO JUSTEN
RODRIGO IZAQUEU ROSSETTO
RODRIGO MANOEL HAMES
RODRIGO ZILLI
ROMULO FIORUCCI
ROMULO GOMES GRANDO
RONALDO PEREIRA DA LUZ
RONE ANDRE SCNHEIDER
RONEI ANDERSON RITZEL
RONILDE MACHADO DA SILVA
ROSANE APARECIDA SCHNEIDER
ROSELI CELIA CAMARGO
ROSELI DE OLIVEIRA COSTA
RUI SEZAR ROCHA
SADI LUIZ HENDGES
SAMANTA NOGUEIRA DA COSTA
SAMOEL BISPO DOS SANTOS
SANDRA BALBINO DE SOUZA
SANDRA MARA ARIENTI BARBIERI
SANDRA TEREZINHA LORANDI
SANDRES SPONHOLZ

SANDRO LUIS SCHERER

SANDRO LUIZ MIRANDA
SCHIRLEY APARECIDA GIUSTTI
SELIA MARIA MATTES FINKLER

SERGIO LUIZ ANTONIO

SHEILA MARINA SARAIVA DE ARAUJO

SILVA
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SILVIO ANTONIO ZANINI
SILVIO CESAR DE OLIVEIRA
SILVIO JOSE HEMKEMEIER

SIMPLICIO ROYER
SIRIO MARCELINO
SIRLENE DE FATIMA CAIO
SOLANE CRISTINA FELICETTI SANTIN
SONIA NARA VARGAS CAMARGO

SONIA SOARES MOLINA

SUZI FERNANDA FELIX DE LIRA
SOPRANI

TAIANARA DE LAI FEITEN

TAIS AUGUSTA PELANDA MACIEL
ALVES

TERCIO DEWES

TEREZINHA ELIZABETH HEMKEMEIER
DAMKE

THIAGO ASSAKAWA DOS SANTOS
THIAGO AUGUSTADO DEBONA

THIAGO JUNIOR DA SILVA

THIAGO LUIS SANTIN
THYAGO RODRIGUES CHAGAS

THIAGO SILVA CARMINATT BONFIM

TIAGO ANTONIO BORELLA
TOMIO NISHIMURA

TONIEL BIZ FELIPE

VALDECIR RODRIGUES GALVAO

VALDEMIR MEKELBURG
VALDICIR FAE
VALDIR JOSE GUNKEL
VALDOMIRO NUNES FERREIRA - Boz6
VANDO GOLFETTO

VERA MARIA ROTHMUND

VERONICE MAGON
VILMAR MACHADO DOS SANTOS
VILMAR REINALDO PEDRALLI
VILSON GALANTE
VILSON GALVAO
VINICIUS MANTOVANI VINCENTINI
VITALINA MINOZZO

VITOR RICARDO BOZZA GALVAO
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VOLMIR DE MATOS ALVES
VOLMIR NONATO RIBEIRO
WAGNER GOMES DOS SANTOS
WEISTON LUCAS VIPYCH
WILLIAN FRAGA VALENTE
WILSON BARBIAN
WILSON ROGERIO BOSCOLO
ZEVI GRISA
ZILMAR LOPES GONCALVES
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